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Mr. James A. Reafsnyder

Site Manager

U.S. DOE - FMPC

P.0O. Box 398705

Cincinnati, Ohio 45239

Dear Mr. Reafsnyder:

Enclosed please find a summary of the sampling results of public
water supplies within a 10-mile radius of FMPC. These samples
were collected in early November with several follow-up samples
collected on November 28, 1988,

If you have any questions about these results please contact me.
Sincerely,

Dt il

Graham E. Mitchell
FMPC-Site Coordinator

GEM/bjb

cc: Catherine McCord, USEPA, Region 5
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TA™TATION OF RADIOLOGICAL DATA FROM FERNALD SPECIAL INVESTIGATION

Name

The Water Assoc.
ID 0902812

Village MHP
ID §0901512

Green Tree Apts.
ID $0902512

Cincinnati-Bolton
ID #3100422

Hamilton—SoutH
ID #0901022

City of Fairfield
ID 0901022

Branch Hill MHP
ID #3100312

Dry Fork
13100612

Village of Cleves
ID $3100512

BHaven Park Vest
1D $3101012

Date

11/09/88
11/069/88
11/09/88
11/09/88

11/09/88
11/09/88

11/07/88
11/07/88

11/07/88
11/07,/G8
11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88
11,/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88

11/07/88

11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88

11/10/88

11/10/88
11/10/88

'11/07/88

11/07,88

11/07/88
11/07/88
i1/28/ 68
11/10/88
11/10/88

Lab

ODHL
oL
ooiL
ODtL

ODHL

OLHL

ODHL
ODHL

ODHL
ODHL
ODHL
ODtL
ODHL
ODHL
OobDiiL
ODHL
ODHL
ODHL

ODHL

ODHL
OCHL
ODHL
OrHsL
ODHL

QODHL
ODHL
ODHL
ODHL
ODHL
obdL

OLHL
oL

ooiiL
ODHL

November 21, 1988

/oﬁ/_

Sample # Location Alpha Beta
15661 well t1 <3 7
15662 well §2 &) <4
15663 well 23 <3 )
15664 plant effluent <3 <4
15665 lot §21-dist. <3 .9
15660 pressure tank <3 <4
15636 wells £3,5,9,10 <3 5
15624 finished (%£3,5,9, S 4

10)

" 15623 plant 4 10
15634 well #2 <3 <4
15632 well §3 <3 5
15631 well ;4 4 5
15630 well 35 4 5
15627 well 36 <3 8
15635 well 8 <3 S
15628 well 210 4 6
15629 well 211 4 5
15A33 well 16 3 6
15621 plant-ion 8 6

exchange
15620 lime soda effluent<3 8
15640 well 33 <3 4
15637 well $#4 3 6
15633 well 45 <3 6
15639 well 36 <3 6
15667 distribution <3 <4

system
15673 office 3 4
15672 wells §1 & 2 <3 4

canbined
15626 plant-finished 10 11

(E. well %2)
15651 well 23 <3 S
{subersible)

15650 west well #1 <3 10
15649 east well #2 <3 ' 8
/5707 PLAnT ™MP 3 to
15670 dist. lot #78 3 <4
15669 well 42 . <3 <4

4



Name

Mapleleaf MHP
1D $#3101512

Candlelight
ID 3101412

Rolling Acres
1D $#3101912

City of Harrison
ID #3100812

Fort Scott Camp
ID #3132012

Southwest Ohio
Water Co.
ID $#3136712

Fernauld
ID #3136512

Date

11/07/88

11/07/88
11/10/88

11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88

11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88

11/07,/868

11/07/88
/57
11/07/88

11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88
11/07/88

Lab

C2HL

ODHL
ODHL

OoDHL
ODHL
ODHL

OmHL
ooiL
OCHL
ODHL
ODHL

oD4L

ODHL
ool
ODHL

obiL
OCHL
ODHL
ODHL

Sample # Location Alpha
15618 finished-Smith S
residence
15619 finished-lot §8 4
15671 well <3
15641 finished-office <3
15642 well #1 <3
15643 well §2 <3
15622 city garage 6
15644 w2ll #3 <3
15545 well §6 a3
15646 well #7 3
15647 well {8 <3
15625 adm. bldg. 7

finished (winter
well)
15648 winter well <3
15709 Ao~ BLT - <3
15652 well #1 <3
15653 dist.-0S & H bldg. 4
15654 well #1 <3
15656 well §2 4
15655 well #3 a3
4
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Beta

<4

<4
<4
<4

<4
<4

<4
19

wBhw

<4
<4
<4





